

This declaration of conformity is issued under the sole responsibility of Schneider Electric. The equipment that is the subject of this declaration complies with the requirements of the directives listed below and conforms to the product regulations and standards also listed below.

Applicable Directives	2004/108/EC; 2006/95/EC			
Harmonized Standards	EN 60950-1:2006+A11+A1+A12;			
Types of Equipment	Information Technology Equipment; Surge Adapter - SurgeArrest - Surge Protector			
Model Numbers	P232R; PNET1GB; PRM24; PS9-DCE; PTEL2R;		PDIGITEL; PNETR5; PRM4; PS9-DTE; PV;	PDIGTR; PNETR6; PRMLB; PTEL2;
Manufacturers				
American Power Conversion (India) Private Ltd 187/3 & 188/3, Jigani Industrial Area Jigani 562-106 Bangalore IN		American Power Conversion Corporation - West Kingston 132 Fairgrounds Rd P.O. Box 278 West Kingston, RI 02892 US		
Branch Office of American Power Conversion Corporation (A.P.C.) BV 2nd Street, PEZA Cavite Economic Zone Rosario, Cavite PH		Schneider Electric IT Logistics Europe, Ltd - Galway City East Business Park Ballybritt Gallway IE		
Authorized Paul Bohan, Director				

## Authorized Paul Bohan, Director Representative Schneider Electric IT Logistics Europe Limited City East Business Park, Ballybrit Galway, Ireland 13/July/2015 Schneider Electric